2026 Series – 3-Pole Gas Discharge Tube
Features
n	 Balanced	TRIGARD®
n	 Approximately	8	mm	diameter,	11	mm	long
n	 UL	Recognized
n	 Custom	configurations	available
n	 High	surge	current	rating
n	 Stable	breakdown	throughout	life

Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
2026  -  nn  -  x  n  F  LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 07 =   75 V 30 = 300 V
 09 =   90 V 35 = 350 V
 15 = 150 V 40 = 400 V
 20 = 200 V 42 = 420 V
 23 = 230 V 47 = 470 V
 25 = 250 V 60 = 600 V
 26 = 260 V
Leads
 A = None
 C = 1 mm
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 F = With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliant Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Packaging Specifications
Model
Standard Packaging Quantity
Bulk (Bag) Tray Box
2026-XX-A1 250  1000
2026-XX-C   50    300
2026-XX-C2  100 1000
2026-XX-C3  100 1000
2026-XX-C4  100 1000
Agency Recognition / Industry Standards
Agency References
UL 497B Recognized Component, Category QVGQ2, File E153537
UL 497 Recognized Component, Category QVGV2, File E53117
Telcordia
GR-974-CORE/
GR-1361-CORE
2026 Series devices, as applicable, are tested to GR requirements for primary protectors
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
 2026 Series – 3-Pole Gas Discharge Tube
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  Switch-Grade Fail-short Device Shorting Curve 2026-XX-XF
10.0
20.0
30.0
5.0
Cu
rr
en
t	(
A)
	(E
LT
G
S)
1.0
0.5
0.1
1 10 100
ELTGS	=	Each	Line	to	Ground	Simultaneously
NOTE:	When	using	a	GDT	fail-short	device,	it	is	imperative	that	all	components	associated	and
connected	to	the	GDT	with	failsafe	be	tested	in	their	respective	completely	integrated	environment